Published by Authority of the Hon, W, D, Euler,

Minister of Trade and Commerce

Dominion Statistician:
Chief, Forestry Branch:

CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE
DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS.

e e e n—

CENSUS OF INDUSTRY
FORESTRY BRANCH

M.P,,

-

—— e .. g o .-

N e

Re B, Somta, 1D, Feh:S4C., FiSi9s(Hon,)
R, G. Lﬁ“iﬂ, B.Sc.F.

Domestic shipments for Month of November,

RIGID INSULATING BOARD INDUSTRY

1938,

Ottawa, December 20th, 1938, - The domestic shipments of rigid insulating
boerd in Canede by the firms below for the month of November, 1938, and previous period
for comparison, were as follows:-

November, 1938l eaiatants o
NOVSB\bGI‘, 1937 ®%a ey ten

Qctober, 1938 ssosecne
October, 1937 cesececcs

First 11 months, 1938 .
First 11 months, 1937 .

Twelve Months,
Twelve Months,
Twelve Months,
Twelve Months,
Twelve Months,

1937
1936
1936
1934 ...
1933 .40

Panel

Board

3.20
3,365,507
3,092,947

3,394,925
3,525,162

34,490,272
34,483,226

38,800,080
28,660,671
19,091,980
17,014,944

9,866,821

Plaster

base

Board

sazo
566,554
406,782

571,740
708, 780

4,747,904
6,449,253

6,754,513
6,373,253
2,930,954
2,698,253
1,203,387

Roof'-
boards
alz.
311,197
568,402

821,706
627,302

3,698, 709
4,438,435

4,719,708
3,011,382
2,669,185
2,095,448
1,473,467

Miscel-
laneous
boards
So!-
263,326
362,724

237,626
517,031

2,690,969
3,871,891

4,211,951
3,519,679
3,370,612
2,890,116
2,167,214

Total

S
4,506,584
4,450,855

4,726,997
5,378,275

46,627,854
49,242,805

52,486,249
40,564,986
27,962,731
24,698,761
14,710,889

The above figures represent surface feet in terms of thickness reduced to
one-half inch and ere subject to revision on further examination of individual reports.

Alexander Murray & Company, Limited,
(Donnacona Wood Fibre Insulating Board Products)
4035 Richelieu Street,

LIST OF FIRMS REPORTING

Montreal, Quebec.

000

Building Products, Limited,
Bl 05 [Boxi¥2629,
Montreal, Que,

International Fibreboard Company, limited
P, 0. Box 87,
Ottawa, Ontario,



. |

- = SRS "'——.—-

! 4 e smmms-:mm Lizaany
— . ECUE S7ATESTIOUE CAilab.

wsagt (LTI

. - .
m—.-., ------ B o PO S i — i S

= { ool BN ;-Eﬂ' S

TTII N L

rr

S . ._'.“‘J:'I-i L= |. -



