

DEC 2 1 19381

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMMERCE DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS.

CENSUS OF INDUSTRY FORESTRY BRANCH

Dominion Statistician: Chief, Forestry Branch: R. H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C., F.S.S.(Hon.) R. G. Lewis, B.Sc.F.

RIGID INSULATING BOARD INDUSTRY

Domestic shipments for Month of November, 1938.

Ottawa, December 20th, 1938. - The domestic shipments of rigid insulating board in Canada by the firms below for the month of November, 1938, and previous period for comparison, were as follows:-

Panel Board s.f. November, 1938 3,365,507 November, 1937 3,092,947	Plaster base Board s.f. 566,554 406.782	Roof- boards s.f. 311,197 598,402	Miscel- laneous boards s.f. 263,326 352,724	Total S.f. 4,506,584 4,450,855
October, 1938 3,394,925	571,740	5 21,706	237,626	4,725,997
October, 1937 3,525,162	708,780	627,302	517,031	5,378,275
First 11 months, 1938 . 34,490,272	4,747,904	3 ,698,709	2,690,969	45,627,854
Twelve Months, 1937 36,800,080 Twelve Months, 1936 28,660,671 Twelve Months, 1935 19,091,980 Twelve Months, 1934 17,014,944 Twelve Months, 1933 9,866,821	6,449,253	4,438,435	3,871,891	49,242,805
	6,754,513	4,719,705	4,211,951	52,486,249
	5,373,253	3,011,382	3,519,679	40,564,985
	2,930,954	2,569,185	3,370,612	27,962,731
	2,698,253	2,095,448	2,890,116	24,698,761
	1,203,387	1,473,467	2,167,214	14,710,889

The above figures represent surface feet in terms of thickness reduced to one-half inch and are subject to revision on further examination of individual reports.

LIST OF FIRMS REPORTING

International Fibreboard Company, Limited P. O. Box 87, Ottawa, Ontario.

Building Products, Limited, P. O. Box 2529, Montreal, Que.

Alexander Murray & Company, Limited, (Donnacona Wood Fibre Insulating Board Products) 4035 Richelieu Street, Montreal, Quebec.

STATISTICS CAMADA LIBRARY RIBLIOTHÈCUS STATISTIQUE CAMADA 1010726408

remarks obligated to discuss of acceptance alone.

To the state of th

m f maria 10 10 10 15 (20) 15 (10) 15 (10) 15 (20) Mineson Mari 15.8 vengam sou din 150,000,0 247. 610 - FF . FF . Ostoleer, 1980 January 346, 186 TER, EST. 507. 13m TXU, FLG 215, 272, 3 STRICTURE . ORGI . MACHONITE FRANCI STRICTER & TOPE . MACHONITE FRANCIS \$07,000,0 350,000,0 8,610,000 +38, 355, 35 148.178.6 198,385,28 oungoes at ... Thei instruct or the 2 13 . B 1 7 . L in , till , un, ans, uses 545,450,65

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O 888, 608, 52 107, 888, 63 189, 888, 88 350,075,0 360,030,2 100 0 000 40 A TABLE VELL 325 745 5 THE SERVICE of December greenings to every // Jeal southing members between the south off or not the company to the content was to the south of the content of the conte

134.038.0

De Box et. Obtues, Ontario.

. months. . adolbow watering

Lico .ize time!

Alexander Musica & Courage, Lightesia, Telephore South Conducted (Communication Foundation South Foundation)